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CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

CLASS V.—WATERWORKS ON GOLDFIELDS.

Chargeable to Part I.

Appropriations for Public TForks Services.

Item.

MINISTER OF MINES—continued.
Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorise'

2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11

12
13
14
15

VOTE No. 97—continued.
Roads on Goldeields—continued.

Roads to open up Mineral Lands
Auckland—

Tereohanga Gorge to Puhipuhi
Cabbage Bay to Port Charles
Coromandel to Kuaotuna
Kuaotuna to Mercury Bay
Tiki to Mahikarau
Thames to Manaia
Karangahake and Waihi (£1 fnr £1)
Waitawheta Gorge Eoad

Nelson—
Improving Roads and Tracks, Collingwood to

Takaka, Motueka, and Karamea (£1 for £1) ...
Aorere Valley to Karamea and Mokihinui
Hampden to Horse Terrace
Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Beach
Repairs to Nile Bridge, £1 for £L ...

Westland—
Bridge over Mahinapua Creek
Great South Road ... ...
Jackson Bay to Cascade and Gorge Rivers Districts

Otago—■

Piers, Victoria Bridge (£1 for £1) ...
Arrowtown to Macetown
Garston to Nevis
Waiau to Preservation Inlet
Tracks to Western Sounds
Tracks, Stewart Island

Contingencies
Assistance towards Prospecting

£
2,500

800
200
200
350
250
500
300
350

800
3,000
2,000

400
300

£
2,500

800
200
200
350
250
500
300
350

800
3,000
2,000

400
300

1G
17
18

500
2,000

600

500
2,000

600

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

250
250
700

1,000
1,500

200
300

1,500

250
250
700

1,000
1,800

200
300

2,000

Total—Vote No. 97 ... 29,750 30,550

TOTAL CLASS IV. 149, ■84 £154,464

1891-92.

No. 98.—Waterworks on Goldfields
£
6,000

£
6,000Vofe

1891-9

Item.

MINISTER OF MINES.

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorised

VOTE No. 98.
"Wateb-races—

Waterworks on Goldfields

_
6,000

£

0,000

£
6,000

Total—Vote No 98 ... 6,000

TOTAL CLASS V. £6,000 ;6,ooo
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