Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.		1891–92.		
			Amount	Amount
	MINISTER OF MINES—continued.	_	Voted.	Authorised
	VOTE No. 97—continued.			
	ROADS ON GOLDFIELDS—continued.	£	£	£
2	Roads to open up Mineral Lands	2,500	ĺ	2,500
	Auckland—			
3	Tereohanga Gorge to Puhipuhi	800		800
4	Cabbage Bay to Port Charles	200		200
5	Coromandel to Kuaotuna	200		200
6	Kuaotuna to Mercury Bay	350		350
7	Tiki to Mahikarau	250		250
8	Thames to Manaia	500		500
9	Karangahake and Waihi (£1 for £1)	300		300
10	Waitawheta Gorge Road	350		350
	Nelson-			
11	Improving Roads and Tracks, Collingwood to	Ì		
	Takaka, Motueka, and Karamea (£1 for £1)	800	1	800
12	Aorere Valley to Karamea and Mokihinui	3,000		3,000
13	Hampden to Horse Terrace	2,000		2,000
14	Cobden to Seventeen-Mile Beach	400		400
$\overline{15}$	Repairs to Nile Bridge, £1 for £1	300		300
	Westland—			
16	Bridge over Mahinapua Creek	500		500
17	Great South Road	2,000		2,000
18	Jackson Bay to Cascade and Gorge Rivers Districts	600		600
	Otago-			
19	Piers, Victoria Bridge (£1 for £1)	250		250
$\overline{20}$	Arrowtown to Macetown	250		250
21	Garston to Nevis	700		700
$\overline{22}$	Waiau to Preservation Inlet	1,000		1,000
$\overline{23}$	Tracks to Western Sounds	1,500		1,800
$\tilde{24}$	Tracks, Stewart Island	200		200
25	Contingencies	300		300
26	Assistance towards Prospecting	1,500		2,000
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 97		29,750	30,550

TOTAL CLASS IV.

£149,584 £154,464

CLASS V.—WATERWORKS ON GOLDFIELDS.

				1891–92.		
Vote No. 98.—Waterworks on Goldfields			•••	£	,000	£ 6,000
-				1891–92.		
Item.	MINISTER OF MINES			_	Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised
1	VOTE No. 98. Water-races— Waterworks on Goldfields	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		£ 6,000	£	£ 6,000
	TOTAL—VOTE No 98	•••			6,000	6,000
	TOTAL CLASS V	•••		£6,0	000	£6,000